☐ CI	ERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ENTRAL DIVISION, JUVENILE COURT, 2851 MEADOW LARK DR., SAN DIEGO, CA 92123 AST COUNTY DIVISION, 250 E. MAIN ST., EL CAJON, CA 92020 DRTH COUNTY DIVISION, 325 S. MELROSE DR., SUITE 130, VISTA, CA 92081	FOR COURT USE ONLY
IN THE	MATTER OF	
	A MINOR	
		CASE NUMBER
ORE	DER OF APPOINTMENT OF VOICES FOR CHILDREN CASE LIAISON	
Voices	g considered the facts presented and good cause appearing, the court orders the for Children, Inc., the Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) program for at the timent of a Case Liaison.	
IT IS F	URTHER ORDERED THAT:	
1.	(name) is appointed as a Case Liaison for	the above-named child.
2.	Said Case Liaison will have access to the child and to the records and files of the court, the Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA), the Probation Department, the Regional Center, and any school, group home or placement, hospital, physician or health care provider, psychologist, psychiatrist, mental health clinic, police department, or any other individual or agency regarding the above-named child. This order includes all paper and electronic records, including those stored in the Justice Electronic Library System (JELS). Said Case Liaison shall be permitted to inspect and copy any records relating to the child without the consent of the child or the child's parents. A copy of this order will be the only authorization necessary for such access.	
3.	Said Case Liaison may speak to school personnel about the child and participate in the child's school-related meetings and activities.	
4.	Unless specifically authorized by the court, said Case Liaison will not disclose the confidential information received to anyone other than the assigned probation officer, social worker, attorney(s), or the court.	
5.	Said Case Liaison will not investigate or report on jurisdictional issues.	
6.	Said Case Liaison will be given notice of and may attend all conferences archild.	nd/or court hearings regarding the
7.	Said Case Liaison will receive all reports from HHSA and/or the Probation Department at least 48 hours prior to court hearings.	
8.	Said Case Liaison will, in coordination with the other parties, support the c	
9.	and investigate and report to the court such information as will assist the child in obtaining a per All of the above work will be under the general supervision of Voices for Children, Inc.	
10.	This appointment will be in full force and effect until further order of the cou	rt.
IT IS S	SO ORDERED.	
Date:		
		Judge/Referee of the Superior Court